FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101651612

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 29/138074

3.7.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

3.1.4	1	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type				
⊠ New		Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		License	Change of	Name		
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other			
□ reei#	#		U.S. Govern	ment		
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
☐ Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departm	nental File	Secret File		
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying	parties attached		
				Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Michael Keating			Month Day Year 02 23 2001		
				02 20 2001		
Name (line 2)				I		
Second Party				Execution Date		
1 .				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Yasuhisa Ishikawa			02 23 2001		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		Mark if additi	onal names of r	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Honda Giken Kogyo Kabu	shiki Kaisha		If document to be recorded		
				is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
A d don (0 4)				an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama			representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	Minato-ku			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (into 2)	IVIIIIato-ku			, leasy, mently		
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan		107-8556		
'	City	State/Country		Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			10	128014		
Address (line 3)			611	170		
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Rublio burdon conding for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03/28/2001 GTDN11 00000310 190733 29138074

01 FE:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011617 FRAME: 0321

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202/508-9100		
Name	Patricia E. Hong				
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 200	01			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1					
Application Number(s)					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	ra -	tent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 02 23 2001					
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)				
	CT application number a U.S. Application	PCT PCT	PCT		
		PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠ Deposit Account					
Enter for pa	•	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) ccount Number:	# 19-0733		
	•				
	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Patricia E. Hong		MIX	03/07/01		
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date		
<u> </u>			1		

PATENT REEL: 011617 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

		zen of the United States of America, residing at Redondo Beach,
		Japan, residing at West Covina, California; ssignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	application for Letters Patent of th	ne United States has been prepared,
	••	
\boxtimes		tion executed on even date herewith;
	said application having been file	ed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	and accorded Serial Numberapplicable);	, and was amended on (if
П	* *	ed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
ب		, the United States of America being designated;
WHI	EREAS, Honda Giken K	ogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
	2-1-1 Minami-A	
	Minato-ku, Tok	yo 107-8556
	JAPAN	
		and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any
		gn country which may be granted therefor;
		valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell,
		cessors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive
		ication, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all sions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;
		puest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other
		e all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
		nant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein
		will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;
assigned and	said Assignor agree to commun	nicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to
me/us respec	eting said invention to execute all	divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all
lawful does	ments and make all rightful oat	hs relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or
		verything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce
		Foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
		F, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
	III WIII LOS WILLIAM	A A
		0.11/2/-
Date:	2-23-01	Signature: Church (Grant)
		Name: Michael Keating
Date:	2-23-01	Signature: Mark Olice
Date.		Name: Yasuhisa Ishikawa

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011617 FRAME: 0323